
Directorate General of Income Tax (Legal & Research) 
FT HT 408, 4ft HfT,3H rTHA, I. fÌ. vee,1$ faeft- 110002 

Room No, 408, 4 Floor, Drum Shaped Building, I.P. Estate, New Delhi -02 
F.No.DDIT(L&R)(Admn)/201343/2023-24/ 
To, 

Madam/Sir, 

2 

All the Principal Chief Commissioners of Income Tax (CCA). 

Central Board of Direct Taxes 

Subject: Uploading of data regarding the SLPs filed before the Supreme Court on the A & J 
Corner - reg 

Kindly refer to the subject cited above. 

Date: 18.05.2023 

In this regard, it is stated that data regarding the SLPs filed before the Supreme Court from 
January, 2023 onwards is being uploaded on the A&J Corner (Legal & Research Section) of 
irsofficersonline.gov.in by this Directorate. The said data is uploaded in PDF form in the format 
attached with this letter as Annexure A. 

Encl: As above. 

3 In this regard, I am directed to request that this may be brought to the notice of all officers 
of your region. 

Copy to: The Database Cell, CBDT. 

Yours faithfully, 

18sLo23 
(Ajitesh Kumar Meena) 

DDIT (Tech.), 
Directorate of Legal & Research, Delhi. 

18:05.2023 DDIT (Tech.), 
Directorate of Legal & Research, Delhi. 



1 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6 

7 

8. 

9 

10. 

11. 

12. 

SQL 
No. 

1. 

2. 

FORMAT FOR INFORMATION IN RESPECT OF SPECIAL LEAVE 
PETITIONS FILED IN THE SUPREME COURT 

Name of the Assessee 

PAN 

Assessment Year 

Pr.CIT/CIT 

Pr. CCIT Region 

High Court 

High Court Order No. & Year 

Supreme Court Diary No. & Year 

SLP(C) /CC No. & Year 

Brief facts of the case/ lssue Involved 

Section(s) Involved 

SQsL filed before the Supreme Court 

Annexure A 

SQL 

Prepared by ADIT/DDIT "Zone" 
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